

PRESS RELEASE 20th Annual Stambaugh Auditorium Fashion Show

Contact: Jamie Fleeson Director of Advertising & Design Stambaugh Auditorium jfleeson@stambaughauditorium.com Telephone: 330-747-5175 Secondary Contact: Dani Dier Director of Production & Events Management Stambaugh Auditorium Idier@stambaughauditorium.com Telephone: 330-747-5175

For Immediate Release:

On Wednesday, November 1st Stambaugh Auditorium will host the 20th Annual Stambaugh Auditorium Fashion Show. Social hour will begin at 10:30am followed by a plated lunch at 11:30am. The fashion show will start at 12:30 and will feature fashions provided by Dillard's – Southern Park Mall, Chico's, Suzanne's, Lingenfelter Brill, Blush Boutique, Trendy Trousseau, and Little Paws Apparel.

Local community members will participate as models; fashions will feature options for women, men, children, and pets.

The event will also include a 50/50 raffle and chance auction for items including gift cards, gift baskets, dinner certificates, event tickets, etc. A \$500 shopping spree will be the grand prize awarded to the winner of a separate raffle. Boutique shopping will also be available with selections provided by various vendors. Each attendee will also receive a gift bag containing samples, gifts, and coupons.

Lunch will be provided by Saratoga Restaurant and Catering. Tickets are \$40.00 each, there is a discount for Stambaugh Auditorium Pillars Members. Each ticket includes one drink from the cash bar.

For additional information, contact Stambaugh Auditorium at 330-747-5175, send email inquiries to info@stambaughauditorium.com, or visit stambaughauditorium.com

Reservations are required prior to the event and must be made by Wednesday, October 25th at 6:00pm. Tickets are on sale now and available through the Florence and Ward Beecher Box Office at Stambaugh Auditorium, online at stambaughauditorium.com, or by phone at 330-259-0555. The box office is open Monday through Friday, 9:00am-6:00pm.

This event is sponsored in part by WKBN and WYTV.

About Stambaugh Auditorium:

Stambaugh Auditorium is a non-profit public auditorium which opened in 1926 through the generous gift of Youngstown area businessman Henry H. Stambaugh. The centerpiece of the complex is the Concert Hall which has a seating capacity of 2,553 and is renowned for its near perfect acoustics. The auditorium also features a 9,700-square-foot ballroom (Jeanne D. Tyler Grand Ballroom), a recital hall (Anne K. Christman Memorial Hall), and a formal garden at the southern end of the building, all of which can be rented for public, business, or private functions. The venue welcomes national and international performers on a regular basis while also hosting local and regional events many of which use the Florence and Ward Beecher Box Office to sell and distribute tickets. Stambaugh Auditorium was listed on the National Register of Historic Places in 1984.